
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3879
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
APPOINTMENT OF CEOS IN INSURANCE COMPANIES
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority (IRDA) has objected to the appointment of CEOs of some insurance companies; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, company-wise alongwith the action taken/ proposed to be taken by the Government on the objections raised by the IRDA on such appointments?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narain Meena)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.
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